The pro forma financial information does not give effect to any costs savings or
incremental costs, which may result from the integration of SIGA and Plexus
operations.

   3

   SIGA Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2003

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -------------------------------   --------------------------------
   For the period
   For the six   ended January 1,
   months ended   2003 through
   June 30, 2003   May 23, 2003

   SIGA (1)   Plexus (2)   Adjustments (3)   Combined
   ------------   ------------   ---------------   ------------

Revenues:
  Grants and research and development contracts   $   448,674   $   94,782   $   --   $   543,456
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total revenues   448,674   94,782   --   543,456
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Operating expenses:
  General and administrative   1,308,784   907,308   84,167 (A)   2,300,259
  Research and development   1,120,243   243,417   168,479 (B)   1,532,139
  Patent preparation fees   122,106   --   --   122,106

Edgar Filing: SIGA TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

2

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   2,551,133   1,150,725   252,646   3,954,504
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Operating loss   (2,102,459)   (1,055,943)   (252,646)   (3,411,048)

  Interest income / (expense), net   9,712   (949,129)   --   (939,417)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

  Net loss applicable to common shareholders   $ (2,092,747)   $ (2,005,072)   $   (252,646)   $ (4,350,465)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

  Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding   13,725,091   1,540,607 (C)   15,265,698
   ============   ============

  Weighted average common shares outstanding used
   for basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.15)   $   (0.28)
   ============   ============

  See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   4

   SIGA Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------------   -------------------------------
   SIGA (1)   Plexus (2)   Adjustments (3)   Combined
   ------------   ------------   ---------------   ------------

Revenues:
  Research and development contracts   $   344,450   $   172,378   $   --   $   516,828
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total revenues   344,450   172,378   --   516,828
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Operating expenses:
  General and administrative   1,838,470   573,836   202,000 (A)   2,614,306
  Reseach and development   1,766,368   937,593   404,350 (B)   3,108,311
  Patent preparation fees   104,700   --   --   104,700
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   3,709,538   1,511,429   606,350   5,827,317
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Operating loss   (3,365,088)   (1,339,051)   (606,350)   (5,310,489)

  Interest income / (expense), net   34,061   (66,638)   --   (32,577)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

  Net loss   (3,331,027)   (1,405,689)   (606,350)   (5,343,066)

  Deemed dividend related to beneficial conversion feature   29,200   --   --   29,200
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: SIGA TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

3

  Net loss applicable to common stockholders   $ (3,360,227)   $ (1,405,689)   $   (606,350)   $ (5,372,266)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

  Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.32)   $   (0.43)
   ============   ============

  Weighted average common shares outstanding used
   for basic and diluted loss per share   10,450,529   1,950,000 (C)   12,400,529
   ============   ============

  See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   5

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   These columns reflect the historical results of operations of SIGA for the
   six month period  ended June 30, 2003 and for the year ended  December 31,
   2002, respectively.

2.   These columns  reflect the historical  results of operations of Plexus for
   the period  ended  January 1, 2003 through May 23, 2003 and the year ended